Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 2329)

Progress of Signing Cooperation Agreement with Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited

The Board of Directors (the "Board") of Glory Health Industry Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that the Company has reached a consensus with Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited regarding the registration services for share transfer in Hong Kong. Both parties are currently proceeding with the approval and signing process. The agreement is expected to be signed by November 12, 2024, and the results will be announced in due course. There is no risk of trading suspension.

Shareholders with any questions regarding the Company's stock trading are advised to seek appropriate professional advice.

By Order of the Board

Glory Health Industry Limited Zhang Zhangsun Chairman

Beijing, the PRC, November 1, 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the Board of the Company comprises Mr. Zhang Zhangsun, Ms. Ruan Wenjuan, Mr. Yang Huabin, Mr. Feng Yang and Mr. Zhao Yuhong as executive directors; and Ms. Chen Jinrong and Mr. Deng Zhidong as independent non-executive directors.